

1021 North Grand Avenue East • P.O. Box 19276 • Springfield • Illinois • 62794-9276 • (217) 782-3397

The Agency is authorized to require this information under Section 4 and Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/4, 5/57 - 57.19). Failure to disclose this information may result in a civil penalty of not to exceed \$50,000.00 for the violation and an additional civil penalty of not to exceed \$10,000.00 for each day during which the violation continues (415 ILCS 5/42). Any person who knowingly makes a false, fictitious, or fraudulent material statement or representation, orally or in writing, to the Agency, or to a unit of local government to which the Agency has delegated authority under subsection (r) of Section 4 of this Act, related to or required by this Act, a regulation adopted under this Act, any federal law or regulation for which the Agency has responsibility, or any permit, term, or condition thereof, commits a Class 4 felony, and each such statement or writing shall be considered a separate Class 4 felony. A person who, after being convicted under paragraph 415 ILCS 5/44 (h)(8), violates paragraph 415 ILCS 5/44 (h)(8) a second or subsequent time, commits a Class 3 felony. (415 ILCS 5/44 (h)(8) - 5/44 (h)(8) a second or subsequent time, commits a Class 3 felony. (415 ILCS 5/44 (h)(8) - 5

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program Election to Proceed as "Owner"

А.	Site Identification			For additional information, see the new <u>fact sheet</u> .
	IEMA Incident # (6- or 8-digit):		IEPA LPC # (10-digit):	
	Site Name:			
	Site Address (Not a P.O. Box):			
	City:	County:	Zip Cod	le:

Leaking UST Technical File

B. Election

Pursuant to Section 57.2 of the Environmental Protection Act [415 ILCS 5/57.2], I hereby elect to proceed as an "owner" under Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act. I certify that I have acquired an ownership interest in the abovenamed site (documentation attached), that one or more underground storage tanks registered with the Office of the State Fire Marshal have been removed from the site, and that corrective action on the site has not yet resulted in the issuance of a "no further remediation letter" by the Illinois EPA pursuant to Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act.

I understand that by making this election I become subject to all of the responsibilities and liabilities of an "owner" under Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act and the Illinois Pollution Control Board's rules at 35 Ill. Adm. Code 734. I further understand that, once made, this election cannot be withdrawn.

C. Signature

Person electing to proceed as "owner":

Name:	
Contact:	
Address:	
City:	
State:	
Zip Code:	
Phone:	
Signature:	
Date:	

9